

## BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00259

WBS No:17BP.8.R.72 & 17BP.8.R.73

County:Richmond

Replace Bridge 57 on SR 1487 (Millstone Road) over Bones Fork Creek and  
Bridge 75 on SR 1452 (Millstone Road) over Bell's Creek

Bid Opening Date: 9/12/2017 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC		DELLINGER, INC.		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	<b>Mobilization</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$50,205.00	\$50,205.00
2	<b>Bridge Approach Fill - Sub-Regional Tier, Sta. 13+05.00 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,895.00	\$5,895.00
3	<b>Bridge Approach Fill - Sub-Regional Tier, Sta. 13+10.00 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00
4	<b>Grading</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
5	<b>Supplementary Clearing &amp; Grubbing</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>Acre</b>	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6	<b>Drainage Ditch Excavation</b>	<b>120.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00
7	<b>Rock Plating</b>	<b>95.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00
8	<b>Foundation Conditioning Material,Minor Structures</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
9	<b>Foundation Conditioning Geotextile</b>	<b>70.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$2.25	\$157.50
10	<b>15" Drainage Pipe</b>	<b>16.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
11	<b>18" Drainage Pipe</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
12	<b>15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV</b>	<b>116.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$42.00	\$4,872.00	\$42.00	\$4,872.00	\$42.00	\$4,872.00	\$35.00	\$4,060.00
13	<b>18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV</b>	<b>28.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
14	<b>Incidental Stone Base</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>10</b>	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
15	<b>Incidental Milling</b>	<b>860.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$5.00	\$4,300.00	\$5.00	\$4,300.00	\$5.00	\$4,300.00	\$10.00	\$8,600.00
16	<b>Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0B</b>	<b>500.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00
17	<b>Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0B</b>	<b>325.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00
18	<b>Asphalt Concrete surface Course, Type SF9.5A</b>	<b>425.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$80.00	\$34,000.00
19	<b>Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix</b>	<b>70.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$400.00	\$28,000.00	\$400.00	\$28,000.00	\$400.00	\$28,000.00	\$400.00	\$28,000.00
20	<b>Right of Way Markers</b>	<b>8.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$225.48	\$1,803.84	\$215.00	\$1,720.00
21	<b>Masonry Drainage Structure</b>	<b>6.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00
22	<b>Frame with Two Grates, Std 840.29</b>	<b>6.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00
23	<b>Shoulder Berm Gutter</b>	<b>173.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$55.00	\$9,515.00	\$35.00	\$6,055.00	\$66.73	\$11,544.29	\$20.00	\$3,460.00
24	<b>Steel Beam Guardrail</b>	<b>325.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$16.00	\$5,200.00	\$16.00	\$5,200.00	\$16.00	\$5,200.00	\$16.00	\$5,200.00
25	<b>Additional Guardrail Posts</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
26	<b>Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III</b>	<b>8.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC		DELLINGER, INC.		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
27	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	8.00	Ea	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00
28	Rip Rap, Class II	25.00	Ton	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
29	Rip Rap, Class B	70.00	Ton	\$36.00	\$2,520.00	\$36.00	\$2,520.00	\$36.00	\$2,520.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
30	Geotextile for Drainage	540.00	SY	\$2.00	\$1,080.00	\$2.00	\$1,080.00	\$2.00	\$1,080.00	\$2.25	\$1,215.00
31	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 90 mils)	2,110.00	LF	\$1.92	\$4,051.20	\$2.37	\$5,000.70	\$2.70	\$5,697.00	\$1.70	\$3,587.00
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 120 mils)	2,110.00	LF	\$2.02	\$4,262.20	\$2.48	\$5,232.80	\$2.80	\$5,908.00	\$1.80	\$3,798.00
34	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	20.00	Ea	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
35	Temporary Silt Fence	2,310.00	LF	\$1.70	\$3,927.00	\$1.70	\$3,927.00	\$1.70	\$3,927.00	\$3.00	\$6,930.00
36	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	130.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00
37	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	250.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
38	Sediment Control Stone	130.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00
39	Temporary Mulching	2.00	Acre	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
40	Seed for Temporary Seeding	200.00	LB	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
41	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	1.00	Ton	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
42	Temporary Slope Drains	400.00	LF	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
43	Safety Fence	300.00	LF	\$1.60	\$480.00	\$1.60	\$480.00	\$1.60	\$480.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
44	Silt Excavation	80.00	CY	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
45	Matting for Erosion Control	14,215.00	SY	\$0.40	\$5,686.00	\$0.80	\$11,372.00	\$0.80	\$11,372.00	\$1.95	\$27,719.25
46	Coir Fiber Mat	200.00	SY	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
47	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	350.00	SY	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$5.25	\$1,837.50
48	1/4" Hardware Cloth	260.00	LF	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00
49	Wattle	80.00	LF	\$13.30	\$1,064.00	\$3.30	\$264.00	\$3.30	\$264.00	\$6.50	\$520.00
50	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	65.00	LB	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$8.00	\$520.00
51	Seeding & Mulching	3.50	Acre	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00
52	Mowing	3.50	Acre	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$80.00	\$280.00
53	Seed for Repair Seeding	100.00	LB	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.50	\$550.00
54	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.50	Ton	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
55	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	100.00	LB	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.25	\$525.00
56	Fertilizer Topdressing	1.50	Ton	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
57	Specialized Hand Mowing	20.00	Mhr	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
58	Response for Erosion Control	26.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$1.00	\$26.00
59	Generic Erosion Control Item, Concrete Washout Structure	4.00	Ea	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,535.00	\$6,140.00
60	Removal of Existing Structure at Station 13+05.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$51,600.00	\$51,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC		DELLINGER, INC.		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
61	Removal of Existing Structure atStation 13+10.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
62	Unclassified Structure Excavation atStation 13+05.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
63	Unclassified Structure Excavation atStation 13+10.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
64	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	66.00	CY	\$779.21	\$51,427.86	\$800.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$99,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$85,800.00
65	Bridge Approach Slabs,Station 13+05.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,960.00	\$11,960.00
66	Bridge Approach Slabs,Station 13+10.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,960.00	\$11,960.00
67	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	8,836.00	LB	\$1.11	\$9,807.96	\$1.40	\$12,370.40	\$0.96	\$8,482.56	\$1.00	\$8,836.00
68	Pile Driving Equipment Setup forHP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	20.00	Ea	\$460.00	\$9,200.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$29,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
69	HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	425.00	LF	\$33.27	\$14,139.75	\$30.00	\$12,750.00	\$26.04	\$11,067.00	\$31.50	\$13,387.50
70	Steel Pile Points	10.00	Ea	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$305.09	\$3,050.90	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
71	Two Bar Metal Rail	170.00	LF	\$162.82	\$27,679.40	\$165.00	\$28,050.00	\$165.00	\$28,050.00	\$145.25	\$24,692.50
72	1'-2" x 2'-9 3/4" Concrete Parapet	200.00	LF	\$124.80	\$24,960.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$133.00	\$26,600.00	\$158.00	\$31,600.00
73	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	351.00	Ton	\$39.00	\$13,689.00	\$39.00	\$13,689.00	\$39.00	\$13,689.00	\$50.00	\$17,550.00
74	Geotextile for Drainage	390.00	SY	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.25	\$877.50
75	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,158.78	\$3,158.78	\$8,895.00	\$8,895.00
76	3'-0" x 1'-9" Prestressed Concrete Cored Slabs	1,000.00	LF	\$137.26	\$137,260.00	\$175.00	\$175,000.00	\$145.00	\$145,000.00	\$155.00	\$155,000.00
77	Generic Structure Item, Asbestos Assement Station 13+05.00-L-	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
78	Generic Structure Item, Asbestos Assement Station 13+10.00-L-	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
				<b>\$886,650.87</b>		<b>\$917,602.40</b>		<b>\$930,025.87</b>		<b>\$1,004,173.75</b>	

Bidder No. 1: SMITH-ROWE, LLC  
Bidder No. 2: APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC  
Bidder No. 3: DELLINGER, INC.  
Bidder No. 4: DANE CONSTRUCTION INC